

G.R-357 of 2024
R-44/2025

Order No.20 dated 06.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (15) accused persons, the accused Asraf Ali filed a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. The prayer is allowed for the day. The other accused persons are present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The Ld. APP filed hazira of the witnesses.

The witness Jalil Seikh prayed for bail. The witness be released by executing P.R bond of Rs. 1,000/-. Recall WA.

Now the case record is taken up for evidence.

Safikul Seikh and Manirul Islam are partly examined as P.W-5 and P.W-6 They are declared as hostile by the Ld. APP. From this stage the P.W-5 and P.W-6 are cross-examined by the Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel in full and discharged.

Jalil Seikh, Achiran Bewa and Dr. Santanu Kar are examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-7, P.W-8 and P.W-9 and discharged. The signature of P.W-7 in the FIR is marked as Exbt-P/2/P.W-7 and the injury report prepared by Dr. Santanu Kar is marked as Exbt-P/3/P.W-9.

Adjourned to **31.01.2026** for evidence of CSW-11.

Issue summons.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)