

**G.R-357 of 2024
R-44/2025**

Order No. 22 dated 16.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-11 as last chance.

All the accused are present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

It reveals from the CR that inspite of issuing summons to the CSW-11 several times no report is received and during this time, processes and notices were issued to the I.O for multiple times nevertheless, not a single one of those processes was received back as served. Hence, considering the afore-noted circumstances no purpose would be served by issuing further notices and summons to the I.O. Accordingly, the I.O is dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.

The stage of evidence is closed.

Adjourned to **23.02.2026** for 313, DW and argument.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**